
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053754-2025 

Award

UKRI-5199 Boulby Laboratory Facility Works

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053754
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0593ad (view related notices)
Published 4 September 2025, 9:15am

Scope 

Reference

C0349

Description

Continuation of Stage 1 - Manufacturing & Assembly Laboratory Basin Design and
Excavation Works at Boulby Underground Laboratory.

 

Contract 1. UKRI-5199 Boulby Underground Laboratory Facility
Works

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053754-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053754-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0593ad


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Amalgamated Construction Ltd

Contract value

£153,157 excluding VAT

£183,788.40 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 15 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 October 2025 to 31 January 2026

3 months, 12 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45214610 - Laboratory building construction work

71326000 - Ancillary building services

Contract locations

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Amalgamated Construction Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWQM-8847-XRQG

3175 Century Way, Thorpe Park

Leeds



Page 4 to 5

LS15 8ZB

United Kingdom

Email: estimating@amcogiffen.co.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

N/A

Contract 1. UKRI-5199 Boulby Underground Laboratory Facility Works

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House

Swindon, Wiltshire

SN2 1FL

mailto:estimating@amcogiffen.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Telephone: +441793442000

Email: stfcprocurement@ukri.org

Website: https://www.ukri.org/

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stfcprocurement@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. UKRI-5199 Boulby Underground Laboratory Facility Works
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Amalgamated Construction Ltd

	Contracting authority
	UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)


		2026-02-23T22:47:16+0000
	TCPDF




